
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 231 by Representative Marcelle

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "dogs" and before "used" delete "and other animals"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 4, after "dogs" delete the remainder of the line

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 5, delete "animals"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 5, after "dogs" and before "seized" delete "or other animals"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 1, at the beginning of line 7, change "animals" to "dogs"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 612 On page 1, line 10, after "dogs" and before "and" delete "or other animals"13 AMENDMENT NO. 714 On page 1, line 13, after "dogs" and before "on" delete "or other animals"15 AMENDMENT NO. 816 On page 1, line 15, after "dogs" and before "are" delete "or other animals"17 AMENDMENT NO. 918 On page 2, line 7, before "and" delete "or other animals"19 AMENDMENT NO. 1020 On page 2, at the end of line 17, delete "animal." and insert "dog. The costs for veterinarian
21 care shall be paid by the parish government in the parish where the dog is found."22 AMENDMENT NO. 1123 On page 2, line 18, after "dog" and before "shall" delete "or other animal"24 AMENDMENT NO. 1225 On page 2, line 19, after "the" and before "is" change "animal" to "dog"26 AMENDMENT NO. 1327 On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "An animal" to "A dog"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 2, line 21, after "dog" and before "and" delete "or other animal"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 15

4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "animal" to "dog"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 16

6 On page 2, line 23, after "dog" and before "shall" delete "or other animal"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 17

8 On page 2, line 25, after "dog" and before "with" delete "or other animal"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 18

10 On page 2, at the end of line 26, after "dog" delete the remainder of the line

11 AMENDMENT NO. 19

12 On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, delete "animal"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 20

14 On page 3, line 13, after "dogs" and before "so" delete "or other animals"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 21

16 On page 3, line 18, after "dog" and before the comma "," delete "or other animal"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 22

18 On page 3, at the beginning of line 24, change "animal" to "dog"